503223922 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3270539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PROSERV OPERATIONS INC.	03/06/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSERV OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address: 5510 CLARA ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7355122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132204614

Email: jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: JEANNE DUNN
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159584/PROSERV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=ProOperInc_ProOperLLC#page1.tif source=ProOperInc_ProOperLLC#page2.tif source=ProOperInc_ProOperLLC#page3.tif source=ProOperInc_ProOperLLC#page4.tif source=ProOperInc_ProOperLLC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0562

503223922

Form 422 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration To Disclose a Change Resulting from A Conversion or Merger FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 0 8 2013

Corporations Section

	Entity Information	
I. The legal name of the	converting or merging entity is:	
	Proserv Operations Inc.	
State the name of the entity as	currently shown in the records of the secretary of a	naie.
2. If the entity attained shown on the records of t	its registration under an assumed name he secretary of state is:	, the qualifying assumed name as
	N/A	
3. The application for reg	istration was issued to the entity on:	01/13/2006 ####/227
The file number issued to	the filing entity by the secretary of state is	
v	Reason for Transfer of Registr	ation
from one type of foreign to succeed to the registre	for registration is amended to disclose a c entity to another type of foreign filing ent ation of the converting chitity. The name ed entity succeeding to the registration are	ity in order for the converted entity e, jurisdiction of organization, and
	Prosery Operations LLC	
Delaware	Name of Easily Succeeding to Registration Li	mited liability company
Jurisdinion of Organization	Type of Earley	
another foreign filing ent	for registration is amended to disclose a c ity in order for the entity that survived or a merging entity. The name, jurisdiction of egistration are:	resulted from the merger to succeed
	Masse of Emily Surgereding to Registration	
Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Early	
e	hances to the Application for Res	vistration

Changes to the Application for Registration (Ameha completed application for registration.)

5. The entity succeeding to the registration hereby attaches an application for registration setting forth the information applicable to that entity and amends the prior registration accordingly.

Form 422

Ś

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0563

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: 3-6-13
By: O. V. Signature of mithorized person (see instructions)
Davis Larssen, VP, CFO and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0564

Form 304 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$750

Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

1. The entity is a foreign l	imited liability company. The name	of the entity	y is:	
:	Prosery Operations LLC	, et .		
Provide the full legal name of the e	niity as stated in the entity's formation document	in its jurisdicti	on of furmativ	х.
	y in its jurisdiction of formation doe pany" (or an abbreviation thereof). o add for use in Texas is:			
and transact business in Te				
The assumed name must include an	acceptable organizational identifier or an accep	ned abbreviatio	n of one of the	se ierms.
3. Its federal employer ide	entification number is:			<u> </u>
Federal employer iden	tification number information is not	available at	this time.	
4. It is organized under th	e laws of: (set forth state or foreign country)	E	Delaware	<u></u>
and the date of its formation	on in that jurisdiction is:	07	/26/2004	
		1	mm/dd/yygy	
	ing, the undersigned certifies that imited liability company under the la			
6. The purpose or purp transaction of business in	oses of the limited liability compl rexas are set forth below.	any that it	proposes	to pursue in the
To transact any and all lawful busine	ess for which limited liability companies may be	formed under th	e Texas Busin	ess Organizations Code
	at it is authorized to pursue such state			
7. The date on which the t	oreign entity intends to transact busi	ness in Texa	as, or the d	ate on which the:
foreign entity first transact		Upon regis		
- • •	maddys			(see instructions).
8. The principal office add	lress of the limited liability company	is:		
5510 Clara Rd.	Houston	TX	USÁ	77041
Address	City	State	Country	Zip/Postal Code

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0565

90946900

		C T Co	rporation System	2000		
OR	9B. The registered agent is an i	ndividual re	esident of the state w	hose name is	€	
First	Name	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
9C.	. The business address of the reg	gistered ager	nt and the registered	office addres	s is:	
351	O N. St. Paul St., Suite 2900	Dallas		TX	752	
	et Address	City		State	Zip (Code
the	The entity hereby appoints the circumstances set forth in section. The name and address of each	n 5.251 of t	he Texas Business C			process unde
NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNI IF INDIVIDUAL	NG PERSON	(Enter the name of either an i	ndividual or an org	mizzijan, bi	d not both.)
***	First Name	M.I.	Last Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Suffix
RO	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Proserv Holdings, Inc. Organization Name					
	5510 Clara Rd.	:	Houston	TX	USA	77041
Sire	ei ar Mailing Address		Thy	State	Country	Zip Code
NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNI IF INDIVIDUAL	NG PERSON	(Enter the name of either an i	ndividual or an erg	prizztion, be	at not both.)
	First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
OR	IF ORGANIZATION					*****
	Organisation Name			······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
Stree	et or Mailing Address		Zity	State	Country	Zip Code
NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNI IF INDIVIDUAL	NG PERSON	(Enter the name of oither an i	ndividual or an orga	mization, bu	t not both.}
	First Name	M.L.	Last Name	······		Suffix
OR	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name					

Form 304

7

Supplemental Provisions/Information
Test Area: [The attached addenium, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]
*
Effectiveness of Filing (Scient clines A. B. or C.)
A. [7] This document becomes effective when the document is filled by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to a appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for a submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that a undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the fillinstrument.
Date: 3-6-13
O. lov
Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
Special State of the control of the
Davis Larssen, Vice President, CFO & Secretary Printed at typed some of authorized person
en de la companya de La companya de la co

Form 304

RECORDED: 03/18/2015

×

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0567